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Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

—_— —— —_— —— —_— —
From: TAN ALAN [alantan.lcp@gmail.com]
Sent: Salurday, 23 May, 2015 9:01 AM
To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina; Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)
Subject: Ae: SGWRA9975 - Claim Number 920352518356

Categories: Pending

Dear Mimi,

I refer to my last email dated 06 May 2015, may 1 know have you receive the CD that contain the accident
<cene video footage?

It yes. can you also coordinate with your appointed consultant M/S LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Mr.
Lim Chin Siong Bevan).

Dear Mr, Bevan,

I refer 1o your letter ref. CC3/AIG15004986/H1sm3 dated 20 May 2015 pertaining to the accident that
involved with SGWE997S and SHA9950Z on 20 MArch 2015.

I"lease do not proceed the settlement with the opposite party's claim unless they can show you that the TAXI
- SHAY9S0Z did not beat red light. Usually, the TAXT company will fix in car video camera for their fleet,
thus get them to prove that the driver did not beat the red light signal

Whereas | have my own video footage that show 1 had stopped for the red light and moving off after the
sreen light appeared. This video footage had already shown 1 did not violate any traffic rule.

Regards,

ALAN (Mobile : 465-90602526)

On Wed, May 6, 2015 at 10:24 AM, TAN ALAN <alantan.lep @ gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Mimi,

But did you also receive other medical receipts that are mailed together with the CD or just only one
medical receipt?

O Wed, May 6, 2015 at 10:21 AM. Dully Amri, Mimi Zarina <MimiZarina.DallyAmni @aig.com> wrote:

Dear Alan,

| haven't received the CD yet.

The respective teams will farwarded to me about 2 weeks’ time.



o the CD help?
On Wed, May 6, 2015 at 10:05 AM, Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina <MimiZarina.DallyAmri @aig.com> wrote:

Dear Alan,

I've received your medical bills and currently in the midst of process.

Thanks & Regards,

FAiril Zarina [Mimi)
AlG
Claime Adjuster | Exprass Auto Claims

laims | A1G Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid

75 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120

Tl «B00T206556 | Ext: 1012207

il SSAUTOEXPCLAIMS Singapore@aig.com | www.aig.com.sg

LIEORTANT NOTICE:

1 tur podsenmblon i this email fand any attachments| is confidentinl. If you are not the infended recipient, you must nol usé or disseminaia ihe
fovnation. I you have recefved this emai in ermor, ploase immediately nolify me by “Reply” command and permanently defete the original and
4y copies or panfouts thersal. Although this smail and any attachments are beleved to be free of ary virus or other defect that might atiect any
Compular St it which i is received and opensd, if is the responsibiity of the reciplent te ensure that if is virus free and no responsdilly is
cesapted by AIG far any 10ss of GAMEge avsing 0 any way from ds use



lel <8D01206556 | Ext : 1012207

miail PCLAIMS Sin re@ai | www.aig.com.sg

MPOATANT NOTICE:

The infanmation in s email (and any anacnmends) & confidenual. If you are nat e nfended recipent, you must mat wee of disseminale the

st areration W you have received this emal in erer, plasse immadiately notify me by “Reply” command and permanently dalete the original and

o 14 copies or printouts theveol ARthough this emnl and any atiachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect it might affect any
rouler sysham info which it (s recedved and opened. It is ihe responsibility of the recipient ko ensure that it i virus free and no responsibillty i

v conied by AlG lar any loss or damage animing i any way from is use

From: TAN ALAN [mallto:

Sent: Wednesday, April 29, 2015 10:03 AM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Subject: RE: SGWB9975 - Claim Number 92035251835G

Hi Mimi,
The file is huge.
Oin 29 Apr 2015 09:50, “Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina"” <MimiZarina. DallyAmrn @aig.com> wrote:

Dear Alan,

Could you forward a video footage to me?

Thanks & Regards,

nAimi Zarina [Mimi)

NG



Zayyer (LKKAuto) —————————————————————————————————————————————

From: Ishak, Nor Hafizah <NorHafizah Ishak@aig.com>

Sent: Thursday, 18 August. 2016 10:54 AM

To: Zayyer (LKKAuto)

Cc FPRDSG.DFILE; Sukimin, Nurasikin

Subject: RE: #9203525183SG003#027@Accident on 20/03/2015 SHAS350Z & SGW89975

[Without Prejudice]
Hi Zayyer

Please proceed to reject this TP claim. Based on the photo given it show that it was the accident location and as you
mention on previous emall O vehicle was stop at the traffic light till green light

Beside that TP also do not have any evidence to support his statement.

Regards
Nar Hafizah (Fiza)

siness Process Specialist -5G Auto Express Claim
Singapore Claims | AIG Shared Services

2| 8001206556 ext 1012211 | porhafizah ishak@®aig.com

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto) [mailto:zayyer@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 17, 2016 4:01 PM

To: Ishak, Naor Hafizah

Cc: PRDSG.DFILE; Sukimin, Nurasikin

Subject: RE: #92035251835G003#027@Accident on 20/03/2015 SHA9950Z & SGWB9975

Dear Mi Mi,
Hefer to the below email.
This Is screen shot from Ol's video.

As below said, the insured did stop as traffic light was red. When the traffic light turned green, the video is
carrupted and doesn’t capture collision,

Kindly advise your comment and proceed to reject the claim or settle amicably,

Bost Regards,
fayer | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: GBA] 2409, emall; rayyer@ikkato.com| fax: 6741-4108
Mk 51, Pava Wbl industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[408933)

From: ishak, Nor Hafizah [mailto:NorHafizah.lshak@aig.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 17 August, 2016 3:42 PM




Subjedt: #92035251835G0034027 @Accident on 20/03/2015 SHA9950Z & SGWBI975
Importance: High

HI Zayyer,

Based on the activity log notes in Merimen it show that Ol dispute on the liability and also he has a video footage for
this claim.

May | know have you already received the video footage from insured?

tor Hafizah (Fiza)

siness Process Speciallst -5G Auto Express Claim
irapore Claims | AIG Shared Services

A001206556 ext 1012211 | norhafizah.lshak@aig.com



Zayyer (LKKAuto)

From: Zayyer (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 14 November, 2016 12:10 PM
To: ‘Andrew Comnelius Goh Cheng Chuan’
T Admin A
Subject: RE: Date of accident on 20/3/2015 involving vehicles SGW 89975 & SHA 99502
JIT DICE
Denr Andrew,

Hefer to the below email and above matter,

We had forwarded your below email to officer in charge for review, however, we are instructed to maintain
vur stand of rejection the claim and deny the liability in view of evidence provided.

As such, we regret to inform you that we are unable to assist your claim and proceed to close the file at our
end. Thanks.

st Regands,
Zaver | Case Handlor
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Shone: 6841 2409, emall: zayyer Blkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Ak 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Zayyer [LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 15 September, 2016 4:43 PM

Ta: "‘Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan' <andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com:=

Subject: RE: Date of accident on 20/3/2015 involving vehicles SGW B9575 & SHA 99502

Cear Andrew,
Thank you for the emall,
We will inform principal your below proposal and update you accardingly. Thanks.

Best Regards,
Liyer | Case Handler
| KK Auto Consuttants Pte Ltd

Phone:; 6841 2409, email; @yyer@lkkauto.com| fan: 6741-4108
Mk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(40B933)

From: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan [mallto:andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 15 September, 2016 3:54 PM

To: Zayyer [LKKAuto) <zayyer@Ikkauto.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Date of accident on 20/3/2015 involving vehicles SGW 89975 & SHA 99502



L Suke Consultants Pre Lid

Thpre 6841 2409, emall ayperEikhpyto com | fae 67414108

ik 4, Paya Ul bndiatrial Park, Ul Averue 1, 802-25 | $[408033)

luttachment "0l stapped at traffic light red.jpg” deleted by Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/delgronotes)
[uttachment "screen shat from Ol video jpg" deleted by Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/delgronotes) [attachment
"STATMENT OF OUR INSURED. pdi™ defeted by Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/delgronotes]

L message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
e mol the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and
| ase be advised that using, copving, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed.
Jements pertaining to any miatter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro
sporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes
. uinid are subject 1o approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties.
other party shall be bound in any way 1o any term or condition except as agreed in a wrilten agreement
wigned by the duly authorised representatives of both parties,

ComtunDelGra - a Green Office centified by the Singapore Environment Counei] - 15 committed to preserving the environment.
oo encournge you o print this only i necessary,

ComiornDelGro Engineening Pre Lid |Regisiration No. 199506048W]



Maiiwan (LKKAuto)

—————————————————— e —

From: Clivia Lau [LKKAuUta)

Sent: Friday, 17 May, 2019 3.06 PM

To: Admin A; Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Ce: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [AIG]: 92035251835G-003, CDGE ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT // LKK Ref:
CC3/AIG15004986/H1za3q2

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

|LKK Ref: CC3/AIG15004986/H12533g2
Hi Admin Team,
o reopen case — For your assistance please.

Bast Regorgn

Olivia Loy | Admin Manoger

LEK Avlo Consultants

ihene: 42543541 | emall: plvicigy Blkkouip com | tax: §741-4108
Mk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Pork, Ubi Avenue |, #02-25 | 5{408733)

Fram: Loh, Chee-Heng [mallto:Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com)
Sent: Friday, 17 May, 2019 9:45 AM

To: loy Irene {LKKAuto) <loylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

fiuke
Jo
Toduy

Subject: 92035251835G-003, CDGE ref: TL CC15030780/SHA950Z/AT

Dear Joy,

Fallowing up on our email dated 23/4/2019, CDGE has withdrawn from DRM in GIA.

Kindly proceed to resolve this case with Alleen soonest.

Thank yau.

Eest regards,

Loh Chee Heng

AIG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Llabms | AIG Asia Pacilic Insurance Pte. Lid

AlG Building, 78 Shenton Way #08-18 Singapore(0749120)
Tel +({65) 6418 1881
Chee-Heng, Loh@aig.com | www.aig.sd




Mei i{wan (LKKAuto)

e ————— e —————————————— e ————————

From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina <MimiZarina.DallyAmn@aig.com>
Sent: Thursday, 25 October, 2018 2:45 PM
Te: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)
Cc: Admin A: CS A Team; PRDSG.DFILE; Sukimin, Nurasikin
Subject: RE: #92035251835G003#027#RE: TP / 92035251835G / SHA9950Z / SGW89975
DOA 20/03,/2015 - To escalate the case to GIA
Categories: HME
Dear Joy

Please communicate with insured if he willing to undertake this claim and kindly advise what are the course if case
biring to arhitrate.

Thank you.

Regards,

Aimil Zarina @ Mimi
"G
press Claims Adjuster
Cimims Qperations | AIG Shared Services

VWWORTANT NOTICE:
sndormation in this emall [and any attachments hereto) is confidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work product
it 1 you are not the intended reciplent, you must not use of disseminate the infarmation. Recedpt by anyane other than the

nied recigiert s not awalver af any attorney-client or work product privilege, I you have recelved this email In error, please immediately
Uiy e by "Regly” command and permanently delete the original and any cophies or printouts thereof, Although this amall and ary
sachments are believed 1o be frée of any virug or ather defect that might affecy any computer system into which it s recewed anc opened, it
the responsibylity of the recigant to ensure that it n virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American Internathondl Group, Inc. or it
bioitilaries o affillstes sither jaintly of sewerally, for smy loss or dammage arising in any way from its use

WimiZarina.DallyAmri@aig.com | www.AlG.cam

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailtoJoyirene@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Friday, October 12, 2018 4:11 PM

To: Sukimin, Nurasikin

Cc: Admin A; CS A Team; PRDSG.DFILE; Dally Amrl, Mimi Zarina

Subject: RE: #92035251835G003#027#RE: TP / 920352518356 [ SHA9950Z / SGWB9375 DOA 20/03/2015 - To
escalate the case to GIA

Dear Nur,
Mo record of giving Ol the option to undertake claim.
Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



fiest Regards,
luy Irene | Case Handler
LEK Auyto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | emall; jovirene@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Alk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

&)l cantents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are nat the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
‘mmadiately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this emall
i« strictly forbidden,

From: Sukimin, Nurasikin [mallto:Nurasikin.Sukimin@aig.com]|
Sent: Thursday, 11 October 2018 5:46 PM

To: Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <loylrene@lkk >
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@|kkaut >; PROSG.OFILE <PRDSG.DFILE @ai >;
Dally Amrl, Mimi Zarina <MimiZarina DallyAmri B8 ai >

Subject: #92035251835G003#027#RE: TP / 92035251 835G / SHA9950Z / SGWS8997S DDA 20/03/2015 - To escalate
the case to GIA
Impaortance: High

Hi Jov

Approciate to have your response soonest.
And by referring to the screenshot provided in your emall dated 13" July, we are not able to retrieve any video
capturing the traffic light turns green. Please share the source of the video and to upload in Merimen as well.

Fagards

HURASIKIN SUKIMIN
gt [=1
i eam Manager - Singapore Auto Express & Recovery, Claims Operations

STANT NOTICE
{arrmsthan b this emall {and any attachments hereta) is conlidential and may be protected by legal privileges and work product
riretnkt e 1 woud are not the intonded reciplent, you must not wee of didseminate the Information. Receipt by anyane other than the
niended raciplent s not & waiver of any attorney-cllent or work product privilege, If vou have received this emad in &rror, please immediately
ity me by “Keply” command and permanently delete the onginal and any copies or printouts thereaf, Although this email and amy
{=achments are halleved to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which i (s received and opened, i
1w renpamsibility of the reciplent to ensure that It & virus (ree and no responsibility s accepted by American Intermatianal Group, Inc. or its
beiduirses or sffilates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arlsing in any way from I3 use.

MNurasikin, Sukimin@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: Sukimin, Nurasikin
Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2018 2:14 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Ce: Admin A; CS A Teamn; PRDSG.DFILE

Subject: RE: #92035251835G003#027#RE: TP / 92035251835G / SHAS950Z / SGWRBO97S DOA 20/03/2015 - To
escalate the case to GIA

Hi loy

Have we tried to check with insured If they prefer to undertake the claim?

Hegards.



ilk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

21l eontents of this email Is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
nformation.!f you are not the Intended reciplent (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
mmediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this emall
s strictly forbidden.

From: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina Ito:MimiZarina.DallyAmri@aig.com
Sent: Tuesday, 2 October 2018 2:22 PM

To: loy Irene (LKKAuto) <joylrene@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin- aElhkautg,;nm? CS A Team <cs-a(@Ikkauto.com>; Sukimin, Nurasikin
cMurasikin Sukimin >: PRDSG.DFILE <PRDSG.DFILE@aig com>

Subject: RE: EEIDEEEIBESGDEBIGIF#HE: TP /920352518356 / SHA9950Z / SGWEB9975 DOA 20/03/2015-To
cscalate the case to GIA

Dear loy
Could advise on estimation of total TP claim amount to us.

Thank you.

Hegards,

mi Zarina @ Mimi
ally
Expriess Claims Adjuster
mms Operabons | AIG Shared Services

AURTANT ROTICE
sofurmation in this emadl fand sny attachments hereto) is confidentisl and may be protected by legal privileges and work product
orttunitied. | you re not the intended reciplent, you must not use or disseminate the irformation. Receipt by anyone pther than the
tended reciplent [y nat a waiver of any attorney-client or work product privilege. If you have received this email in errar, please immediately
atily ma by "Reply " commaned and permanentiy delete the original and any copies of printouts thereof. Although ths email and any
rechments are beleved 1o be free of any virus or other dafect that might affect any computer system into which it s received and opened, it
the cerponsibility of the recipiont to ensure that it s vicus free and no responalbility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. o |ts
lliaries ge affillares either jointhy ar severylly, for any loss or damage arising In any way from its use.

MimiZarina.DallyAmri@aig.com | www.AIG.com

From: Joy lrene (LEKAuto) [mailto:d
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2018 11:27 AM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cec: Admin A; CS A Team; Sukimin, Nurasikin; PRDSG.DFILE

Subject: RE: #92035251835G003#027#RE: TP / 920352518356 / SHA9950Z / SGWB997S DOA 20/03/2015 - To
escalate the case to GIA

Dear Mimi,
Ve obtained the insured driver's video from your good-office. Attach is a copy for your viewing.

Fram the video, it can be observed that OID stopped and waited at the junction due to red traffic light. In the end,
we have seen the traffic light turned green and the video ended.

5



Upan receiving the video footage from our Insured, it shows that traffic light was red initially and
until green light appeared. However, due to accident, the video footage later parts was corrupted
and clip below link to view video. We also attached screen shot from video footage for your refer

https://www.dropbox.com/s/7exbtibgglovokw/SGW9%2089975%20d0a%2020.03.15.AVI2dI=0

e —————

Ihark you.

hegards,

Mimi Zarina @ Mimi

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@|kkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, June 28, 2018 11:44 AM

To: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina

Cc: Admin A} CS A Team

Subject: TP / 92035251835G / SHA9950Z / SGWB997S DOA 20/03/2015 - To escalate the case to GIA
Importance: High

Daar Mimi,
We refer to the subject.

We have instruction from Ms. Fiza on 14.11.2016 to maintain rejection. Screen shot below.

Zayyer (LKKAuto)

From: Inhak, Mor Halizah «

Sent: Monday, 14 Movember, 2016 1052 AM

To: Zayyer (LEKKAUD)

(e PROSG DFILE. Sukirmn, NMurasilan, Admin A

Subject RE #92035251815G003002 7@ Accident on 20/03/2015 SHAS950Z & SGWHESITS

[ Withaut Prejudace]
L A
A4 per a0, pledie malntain 10 reject the TP claim a8 thire 20 not have an evidence Lo prool their statement
Negareh
far Hafuah (Hra)
MG
Prodens Speciaint - 56 Ao Expeett Tl

i | A Shared Sereced

SOLIOLULE eat 1002200 | narhalizah ithak@aig com

We maintained rejection as instructed however, TP repairer insisted for a 50% settlement or otherwise, they seek
for your consent to escalate the matter to GIA for resolution.

7



Thank you.

Best Regards,

jo Ireng | Case Handlet

LK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Db, 6241-2409 | email: joyirene@Ikkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
I'lk 51, Paya Ukl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5{408933)

A1l contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
nformation.if you are not the Intended reciplent (or have recelved this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and
dsstroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

T'he information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
Lou must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply"” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group. Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

I'he information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error. please
immediately notify me by "Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which 1t 1s received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Ciroup, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either joimly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
vou must not use or disseminate the information, If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by “Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or alTiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Ihe information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
mmmediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally. for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

he information in this emall (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
‘Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no

9



| Mei Kwan {LI{I{Autoz

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 Apnl, 2019 2:15 PM

To: Joy Irene [LKKAUto)

Ce: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina; Admin A

Subject: Re: AIG REF - 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc

on 20,03.2015 invig SHAS950Z & SGWB8997S [AIG)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms lay lrene
M /s LEK Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

vaur email dated 3 April 2019 refers.

The video footage furnished by you is inconclusive. Do you have a longer version to show that SGWB3375 had
entered the junction and collided with our taxi? In addition, the document you had reguested is not available.

Aoth vehicles should exercise caution when moving straight. Our view is BOLA Scenario 4 is applicable and liability is
50:50. Taxi insurers had also settled claim of SGWB937S at 50%.

Since we are unable to agree on liability, we shall escalate the dispute to GIA adjudication. Please inform your
Principal. Thank you.

Hest Regards

Alleen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <loylrene@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 13:49

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noj

Ce: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina; Admin A

Subject: AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHAS950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03,2015 invlg SHAS950Z &
5GWB89975 [AIG)

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Ms. Alleen,

We note that both drivers reperted green light on their favour.

Police officers attended the accident and our insured was able to submit a copy of his video right after the collision
to the traffic police showing that the light turned green on his favour before he moved off and collided with your

taxl [Copy of the submitted the same video to TPolice attached).

Observing the video which showed the traffic light indeed changed to green, we can conclude that this was in favour
af our insured unless your driver is able to produce his evidence to prove his claim.

H



We would like to request for your driver’s passenger’s statement to support his claim on the green light for our
oyl

Thank you.

Aest Regards,

Jtwy Irene | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: jovirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
flk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4083933)

A\l contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.if you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this emall
s strictly forbidden

From: Alleen Tan Lee Nol [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg)

Sent: Tuesday, 26 February 2019 2:48 PM

To: annie-py.chong@aig.com

Ce: loy Irene [LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau @lkkauto.com>

Subject: [TO GIA] AIG/LKK Ref: TBA CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/5HA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z &
SGWEDSTS [AIG)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Annie Chong
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with our email dated 23 April 2018.
Please be informed that we shall escalate the dispute on liability for this case to GlA for adjudication, Thank you.

dest Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

—-- Forwarded by Aileen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes on 26/02/2019 02:39 PM -—

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

To: annie-pyv.chong@aig.com

Ce: Alleen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes

Date: 23/04/2018 11:50 AM

Subject: Accident involving SHA9950Z & SGWB997S on 20/03/2015

Without Prejudice

Ms. Annie Chang
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd



_ Kindty review subject matter which has remained outstanding.

I'he collision happened when both vehicles going straight across the junction. Both parties reported that the traffic
* light was in their favor.

in view of the conflicting reports and in the absence of conclusive evidence, we are prepared to settle the matter at
50/50. For your info, your insured's counter claim against taxi's insurer was settled at 50%.

Please review the matter for amicable settlement. Should AIG maintain rejection, please let us have your consent by
2 May 2018 to escalate this case to GIA for resolution.

Thank you.

fest Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off 62148354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecllia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes
To: "loy Irene [LEKAUto)" <loylrene@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>
Date: 27/03/2018 11:54 AM

Subject: RE: SHA9950Z / SGWEB997S DOA 20/03/2015 - To escalate the case to GIA
Without Prejudice

Dear loy

Please revert with your principal's consent to GIA or we shall write to AIG directly.
Please let us hear from you by 15/04/2018.

Thank you.

Gest Regards

Cocilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
OFff: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilla Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

To: “Joy Irene (LKKAuto)” <joylrene @|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Date: 09/02/2018 08:41 AM

5ubject: RE: SHA9950Z / SGW89975 DOA 20/03/2015 - To escalate the case to GIA

Without Prejudice

Dear Joy



The tideo clip was not conclusive. Also, our driver reported that the accident happened on 20/03/2015 at about
11:55hrs but the video was dated 01/01/2011.

" Our proposal of 50/50 Is fair, Your insured's counter claim was also settled at 50/50.

Should your Principal maintains rejection, please arrange to let us have your Principal’s consent by 28 February 2018
to escalate this case to GIA for resolution,

Thank you,

Best Regards

Cecilia Lea

Clalms Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Of- 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

To "Zayyer [LKKAuta)" <zayyer@ |kkauto,

Date: 21/09/2017 04:01 PM

Subject: RE: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGWB9975 DOA 20/03/2015

Without Prejudice

Doear Zayer

We refer to your email below.

1. The photos are nhot conclusive.

2. The damage on taxi was confined at the right rear portion of taxi.
3

. Your Insured counter claim against taxl's insurer was settled at 50%.

If vou insured is not able to furnish conclusive evidence, please settle our claim at 50/50 as conflicting versions
statements were lodged.

Plaase revert by 17/10/2017.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: "Zayyer (LKKAuUto)" <zayyer@lkkauto com>

To.  Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecillalee @sparkcarcare.com>
Date: 21/09/2017 03:34 PM

Subject: RE: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGWB9975 DOA 20/03/2015

Dear Cecllia,

Upon recelving the video footage from our insured, it shows that traffic light was red initially and he did stop at the
junction until green light appeared.



_Howewer, due to accident, the video footage later parts was corrupted. We also attached screen shot from video
* footage for your reference.

“We will retrieve the video footage in our data base and forward it to you if found.

lest Regards,

tayer | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phaone: 6841 2409, emall: zayyer@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Alk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #H02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mallto:cecilia rkcarcare.com
Sent: Friday, 28 July, 2017 11:44 AM

To; Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer@lkkauto.coms

Subject: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGWB9975 DOA 20/03/2015
mportance: High

Without Prejudice
Dear Zayyer
Plaase refer to our email of 20/02/2017 & 07/03/2017.

Aoth parties were reported that the traffic light was in their favor when they were going straight accross the
junction. Without conclusive evidence to support your insured's allegation, your rejection is not acceptable. In fact,
the damage on taxi was confined at the right rear portion suggests that the taxi was in front of your insured driver,
which he would have been able to see. The accident could have been avoided if your insured driver had kept a
proper lookout.

Please review your position and revert by 15/08/2017, failing which we shall have no alternative but to proceed with
next recourse.

Thank you.

Hest Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Faw: 6214 1843

¢ misgsage and nny atachments may contan contidantlal, privileged o propnatary inlarmmtion, || you are net the irmtandad recipaant, kindly oty
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ARF/COE Rebate Enguiry rage 1w |

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for De-registered Vehicle

Febate Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type Company

Owner 1D: 1995028306

De-registered Vahicle Particulars

Vehicls Ne.: SHADSS0Z

Chassis Mo, KMHET41VRTAIE2998

De-registration Date: 30 Mar 2015

Vehicie Fully Disposed No

FARFICOE Rebate Detalls

Rebats No. Rabata Am% Rebats Expiry Date
1519803KP0O000 7.567.00 29 Mer 2018
1518B803KC0000 191.00 26 Mar 2018

[oK]
LA TN R R‘“”l'f""'

Flaage read thmugh the Privacy Statemenl. Terms of Lise and Disclaimer
Plaase do not Lse the Back or Forwsrd bultana on your browser as this may slier the results of the transactions
Bast viewed with |E 6.0 5F5 and adbove. 1024 X TGS magiution
Copyrght @205 LTA | Ervece Sislemest | Imimns of Usy | Diacisensr | Spte the Websils | Enle (s o-Sefvice




Jt_:l Irene !Ll(lﬂuto! R L

From: Joy Irene (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 12 April 2016 7:53 PM

To: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan

Ce: Vic (LKKAutao); Olivia Lau [LKKAuto); Aileen Tan Lee Noi: CS A Team

Subject: RE: TOTAL LOSS - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW B997S & SHA 9950Z ON 20.03.2015
Attachments: SGW 89975 pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Mr. Andrew,
We would like to request for the letter of De-registration from the LTA.

On the other hand, with the sole intention of resolving your client’s claim quickly and amicably, we offer settlement
as follows:

Nett Value $120.00

Loss of Rental $1,091.40 (5109.14 x 10 days)
Loss of Use/Incame $ 500.00 (S50 x 10 days)
TOTAL $1,711.40

o aoffer at 50% $861.05

Please confirm acceptance.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

loy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: jovirene@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

“please note the above offer and any settlement arising from the above settlement is on a without prejudice basis, and should

not be canstrued as an admission of liability on our part or an the part of our insured.

Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in
respect of this present matter Is made solely to resolve this matter only.
No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this elfer in any other related matters”.

This emall may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have
received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying,
disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.



From: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan [mailto:andrewgoh@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 6 April, 2016 11:07 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKK Auto) <loylrene@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Vic <vicalpeh@Ikkauto.com>; Olivia Lau <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Fw: TOTAL LOSS - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 89975 & SHA 9950Z ON 20.03.2015

Without Prejudice
Dear Joy
Refer to our email below.

We have not heard from you despite our reminders, We will greatly appreciate if you can let us know of the outcome latest by
15.04.16 before we escalate matter further.

Thank vouw

Hest Regards

dndrew Goh

Claims Department / ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Off 6214 8734 / Fax: 6214 1843

— Forwarded by Andrew Comelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/deigronotes on 08-04-2016 11.00 AM —

From. Andrew Comelius Goh Cheng Chusn/cdge/delgronoles

To: pyimne@iayin.com

Lo yicaipeh@ikkaylo com

Cimte: 31-03-Z016 01:43 PM

Subject Fw: TOTAL LOSS - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW 82675 & SHA 8850Z ON 20.03.2015

Without Prejudice

Dear Joy

Refer 1o above matter.

Please advice us on the status as to-date, we have not hear from you on the outcome.
Thank you.

Best Regardy

Andrion Gk

Claims Department /| ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
Off 6214 8734/ Fax: 6214 1843

—— Farwarded by Andrew Carnelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/delgronotes on 31-03-2016 01432 PM —

From: Andrew Comelius Goh Cheng Chuan/cdge/delgronotes

To “Joy lrene (LKK Auto)” <Joylene@ikkauto oo

Ce: CS A Team <gg-gikkauto com>

Ciate: 05-11-2015 04:14 PM

Subsect: RE: TOTAL LOSS - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGW BOITS & SHA 98502 ON 20.03.2015
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Jnx Irene (LKKAuto)

From: Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 3:17 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuUtD)

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [Counter Offer] AIG REF :92035251B3SG CDGE Ref: TL
CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >> Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z & SGWBI975
[AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Joy Irene

M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
We refer to subject matter resting with your email dated 24 June 2019.

Strictly without admission of liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we counter propose a global sum of
1,500.00.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury
claim, if any of the taxi driver.

We await your early reply with confirmation and DV to wrap up this case. Thank you.

Best Regards

Ajleen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 Jupe 2019 11:17

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: FW: AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHAS950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig
SHA9950Z & SGW89975 [AIG)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Ms. Alleen,

We refer our e-mail on 7/6/19.

Kindly confirm acceptance on our offer made on 12/04/16 ( e-mail attached).
Thank you.

Best Regards,
loy Irene | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.it may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden,

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 7 June 2019 5:46 PM

To: Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHAS950Z &
SGWB89397S [AIG]

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Ms. Aileen,

We refer to the subject.

We received instructions to offer 50%.

As such, kindly confirm acceptance on our offer made on 12/04/16 [ e-mail attached).

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com|Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this emall in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 16 April 2019 9:21 AM

To: Cynthia Chan <cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg>; ARC Bola | ia.org.sg>
Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <Joylrene@|kkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau m>

Subject: [To GIA] AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig
SHA9950Z & SGWE9975 [AIG]

Ms Cynthia Chan
M/s General Insurance Association of Singapore



We seek GIA's assistance to adjudicate our taxi property damage claim against M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte
Ltd.

The relevant documents are attached for your attention.
We await your advice on this case. Thank you.

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off- 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 14:15

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina; Admin A

Subject: Re: AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig
SHAQ9507 & SGWB997S [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Joy Irene
M/s LKK Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Your email dated 3 April 2019 refers.

The video footage furnished by you is inconclusive. Do you have a longer version to show that SGWE9975 had
entered the junction and collided with our taxi? In addition, the document you had requested is not available.

Both vehicles should exercise caution when moving straight. Our view is BOLA Scenario 4 is applicable and liability is
50:50. Taxi insurers had also settled claim of SGW89975 at 50%.

Since we are unable to agree on liability, we shall escalate the dispute to GIA adjudication. Please inform your
Principal. Thank you.

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <loylrene @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 3 April 2019 13:49

To: Alleen Tan Lee Noi

Cc: Dally Amri, Mimi Zarina; Admin A

Subject: AIG REF : 92035251835G / CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z &
SGWSE9S75 [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE A5 TO CO5TS



Dear Ms. Alleen,
We note that both drivers reported green light on their favour.

Palice officers attended the accident and our insured was able to submit a copy of his video right after the collision
to the traffic police showing that the light turned green on his favour before he moved off and collided with your
taxi (Copy of the submitted the same video to TPolice attached),

Observing the video which showed the traffic light indeed changed to green, we can conclude that this was in favour
of our insured unless your driver is able to produce his evidence to prove his claim.

We would like to request for your driver’s passenger’s statement to support his claim on the green light for our
review.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
loy irene | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this emall is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
infarmation.|f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this emall. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: Alleen Tan Lee Nol [mailto:alleentan@cdge.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 26 February 2019 2:48 PM

To: annie-py.chong@aig.com

Cc: Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <loylrene @lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kkla ; >

Subject: [TO GIA] AIG/LKK Ref: TBA CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHAS950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z &
SGWA2997S |AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Annie Chong
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with our email dated 23 April 2018,

Please be informed that we shall escalate the dispute on liability for this case to GIA for adjudication. Thank you.
Best Regards

Alleen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

—— Forwarded by Aileen Tan Lee Noi/cdge/delgronotes on 26/02/2019 02:39 PM —

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes
To: annie-py.chong@aig.com



Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noif/cdge/delgronotes@delgronotes
Date: 23/04/2018 11:50 AM
Subject: Accident involving SHA9950Z & SGWS89575 on 20/03/2015

Without Prejudice

Ms. Annie Chong
M/s AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Kindly review subject matter which has remained outstanding.

The collision happened when both vehicles going straight across the junction. Both parties reported that the traffic
light was in their favor.

in view of the conflicting reports and in the absence of conclusive evidence, we are prepared to settle the matter at
50/50. For your info, your insured's counter claim against taxi's insurer was settled at 50%.

Please review the matter for amicable settlement. Should AlG maintain rejection, please let us have your consent by
2 May 2018 to escalate this case to GIA for resolution.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

To: "Joy Irene (LKKAuto)" <Joylrene@|kkauto.com>
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Date: 27/03/2018 11:54 AM

Subject: RE: SHA9950Z / SGWB9975 DOA 20/03/2015 - To escalate the case to GIA
Without Prejudice

Dear Joy

Please revert with your principal’s consent to GIA or we shall write to AIG directly.
Please let us hear from you by 15/04/2018.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgranotes
To: "Joy Irene [LKKAuto)" <joylrene@lkkauto.com>



Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Date: 09/02/2018 08:41 AM
Subject: RE: SHA9950Z / SGW89975 DOA 20/03/2015 - To escalate the case to GlA

Without Prejudice

Dear Joy

The video clip was not conclusive. Also, our driver reported that the accident happened on 20/03/2015 at about
11:55hrs but the video was dated 01/01/2011.

Our proposal of 50/50 is fair. Your insured's counter claim was also settled at 50/50.

Should your Principal maintains rejection, please arrange to let us have your Principal's consent by 28 February 2018
to escalate this case to GIA for resolution.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 B354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok/sparkcarcare/cdge/delgronotes

To: "Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>

Date: 21/09/2017 04:01 PM

Subject: RE: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGW89975 DOA 20/03/2015

Without Prejudice

Dear Zayer

We refer to your email below.

1. The photos are not conclusive.

2. The damage on taxi was confined at the right rear portion of taxi.

3. Your insured counter claim against taxi's insurer was settled at 50%.

If you insured is not able to furnish conclusive evidence, please settle our claim at 50/50 as conflicting versions
statements were lodged.

Please revert by 17/10/2017.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: “Zayyer (LKKAuto)" <zayyer@lkkauto.com>



To: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok <cecilialee@s arcare.com>
Date:  21/09/2017 03:34 PM
Subject:  RE: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGW89975 DOA 20/03/2015

Dear Cecilia,

Upon receiving the video footage from our insured, it shows that traffic light was red initially and he did stop at the
junction until green light appeared.

However, due to accident, the video footage later parts was corrupted. We also attached screen shot from video
footage for your reference.

We will retrieve the video footage in our data base and forward it to you if found.

Best Regards,

Zayer | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2409, email: zayyer@Ikkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Cecilia Lee Peng Geok [mailto:ceciliales @sparkcarcare.com]
Sent: Friday, 28 July, 2017 11:44 AM

To: Zayyer (LKKAuto) <zayyer®lkkauto.com>

Subject: REMINDER - SHA9950Z / SGW89975 DOA 20/03/2015
Importance: High

Without Prejudice
Dear Zayyer
Please refer to our email of 20/02/2017 & 07/03/2017.

Both parties were reported that the traffic light was in their favor when they were going straight accross the
junction. Without conclusive evidence to support your insured's allegation, your rejection is not acceptable. In fact,
the damage on taxi was confined at the right rear portion suggests that the taxi was in front of your insured driver,
which he would have been able to see. The accident could have been avoided if your insured driver had kept a
proper lookout.

Please review your position and revert by 15/08/2017, failing which we shall have no alternative but to proceed with
nexl recourse,

Thank you.

Best Regards

Cecilia Lee

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 5214 8354 | Fax: 6214 1843

This message and any attachmants may contain confidential. prvileged or proprietary information |f you are not the intended recipiant, kindly polify
us and oelele this message and is atiachments mmediately, and please be advisad that using, copying, distribuling or disclosing sny contants
tharain |5 nod allowed Statemants pertaining o any matiar outside our business are not 1o be taken as sndorsed by ComfortDelGro Carparation
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Limited of fts relatad companies The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing heien
shall constitute & binding agreement between the parties Naithes party shall be bound in any way o any tefm of conddion except as agreed in a
weittan agresment signed by the duly authorisad representatives of bath paries

ComiorDetGro - & Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you
ta peint this anly If necessary

ComforiDaeiGro Engineanng Pla Lid [Registraton No 183506048W]

This message and any sttachments may cantain confidentisl. privileged or propretary information. If you are not the intended recipent. kindly notity
s and delete this message and its attachmenis immediately. and please be advised that using, capying. distributing or disclosing any contents
theein s not aliowed. Statements periaining 1o any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfonDelGro Corporation
Limited or it ralated companies The commenta/proposals provided aro lor discussion purposes anly and are subject to approvals. Nothing heren
shall constitule a binding agreement between the parties. Meither party shall be bound in any way o any berm or condition except as agresd in a
writian agreement signed by the duly authorised represantatives of bath parties

CoamfortDelGro - a Grean Office certifisd by the Singapare Environmant Council - is committed 1o presarving the environment. Wi ancourage you
to prind this anly if necessary

ComtonDelGro Engineering Pie Lid [Registration Mo 1895080480]

This message snd any attachments may contain confidential, privilegea or proprietary information. if you are not the intended reciplenl. kindly nedity
is and deleta this message and its attachments immediately. and please be advised that using, copying. distributing or disclosing any contants
thersin is not allowed. Statements peraining lo any matter outside our business ara not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Carporation
Limited ar its relaled companies The comments/propesals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject o approvals. Nothing herein
snall constitute @ binding agreement betwesn the parties. Naither party shall be baund in any way o any tamm or condition except as agresd in 2
written agreement signed by the duly suthorised represeniatives of both parties.

ComfonDeiGro - a Green Office canifed by ine Singapore Emvronment Council - s committad 1o presenving the enaronment, We encourage you
ta print this only 1 necassary

ComfoitDelGro Engineering Pte Lid [Registration No. 139508048W)




Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 4 July 2019 3:17 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: [Counter Offer] AIG REF:92035251835G CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT

>» Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z & SGWB997S [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Ms Joy Irene
M/s LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

We refer to subject matter resting with your email dated 24 June 2019.

Strictly without admission of liability and solely for quick amicable settlement, we counter propose a global sum of
1,500.00.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury
claim, if any of the taxi driver.

We await your early reply with confirmation and DV to wrap up this case. Thank you.

Best Regards

Aileen Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off: 6214 8735 | Fax: 6214 1843

From: Joy Irene [LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 24 June 2019 11:17

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: FW: AIG REF : 92035251835G / COGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >>Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHASS50Z
£ SGW8EB97S [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TD COSTS

Dear Ms, Alleen,

We refer our e-mail on 7/6/19.

Kindly confirm acceptance on our offer made on 12/04/16 ( e-mall attached).

Thank you.



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: Khanchna [LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 August 2019 11:12 AM

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: [Counter Offer] AIG REF:9203525183SG CDGE Ref TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT
>> Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z & SGW89975 [AIG]

Attachments: AlG DV CDGE pdf

Withaut Prejudice

(save os lo cosls)

Dear Ms. Aileen,

wWe refer to the above matter and the telephone conversation a mament ago.
we confirm setflement on a 50% llabllity basis for a global sum of $1,200.00{all-in}).
We attoch herewith a copy of the DV for your necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| email: Khanchna@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 10:34 AM

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [Counter Offer] AIG REF : 92035251835G CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT >> Acc on 20.03.2015

invig SHA9950Z & SGWE89975 [AIG]

Withou! Prejudice
(save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mmdm,
We refer to the above matier.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Nett Value $ 12000
2. Loss of Rental (14 days x $109.14) $ 1.527.96
2. Loss of Use/Income (14 days x $ 50.00) $ 700.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 5.35
TOTAL | $2.353.31

50% | 5117665

1



Khanchna !LI{I{ Autn!

From: - Khanchna [LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 31 July 2019 10:34 AM

To: Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Cc Admin A

Subject: RE: [Counter Offer] AIG REF:92035251835G CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHAS950Z/AT

>> Acc on 20.03.2015 invig SHA9950Z & SGWB9975 [AIG]
Without Prejudice
(save as fo costs)
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer o the above matter,

We propose settlement as follows: -

|. Netl Value $§ 12000
2. Loss of Rental (14 days x $10%.14) § 1,527.96
2. Loss of Use/Income (14 days x $ 50.00) $ 700.00
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $ 5.35 i
TOTAL | $2.35331 | |
50% | 51 176.45 .J,l El'lp(“.) (O\!j

Please conlirm acceplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between partles on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the
matier amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred from this
negotiation of terms/settlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues of
liabilivy/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360| emall: Khanchna@Ilkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(4085933)

From: Aileen Tan Lee Nol <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 30 July 2019 2:38 PM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [Counter Offer] AIG REF : 92035251835G CDGE Ref: TL CC15030780/SHA99502Z/AT >> Acc on 20.03.2015 invig
SHA9950Z & SGWBO97S [AIG]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



J“I Irene !LI{KAutn!

From: Loh, Chee-Heng <Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 3:31 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); CS A Team

Subject: RE: M2019/00018 - Accident involving SHA9950Z & SGWB997S on 20.03.2015 |

CDGE ref: TL CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT | AIG ref : 920352518356

Dear Joy

CDGE has withdrew from DRM in GIA for direct settlement You do not have to clear Insured as | have cleared
insured that we will settle at S0/50 liability due to contradictory versions, with no substantive evidence to support
versions on traffic light signals

Kindly proceed to engage CDGE/Aileen on SO/50 liabllity for settlement
Thank you.

Besl regards,

Loh Chee Heng

AlG

Senior Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid

AlG Building, 78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore({079120)
Tel +(65) 64189 1881

Chee-Heng.Loh@aig.com | www.alg.sq

100 Celebrating 100 Years: o5

Visit to learn more.

Follow us:

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Tha information in this email (and any aftachmenis) is confidential If you are not the infended reciplert. you must not use or disseminale the
informatian. i you have recaned this amai in amor, please immediately notify me by "Reply” command and parmanently delete the orginal and any
copies or prinfouts thersol Athough this emad and any altachments are believed 1o be free of any virugs or other defect thet might affect any
compuler syshem inta which il is received and opened, if (s the responsitulity of the recipient to ensure thal il is virus free and no regponsibility is
accapled by AIG for any loss or damage ansing in any way from its use

From: Aileen Tan Lee Noi [mailto:aileentan@cdge.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 3:06 PM

To: Loh, Chee-Heng <Chee-Heng.Loh@alg.com=>

Cc: Cynthia Chan <cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] M2015/00018 - Accident involving SHA9950Z & SGWB89975 on 20.03.2015 | CDGE ref: TL
CC15030780/SHA9950Z/AT | AIG ref : 920352518356

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Mr Loh Chee Heng



COMFORIDELCRO

Jut Ref L CC15030780 ) SHA G850Z | AG () eyt dmny e
Mt 28-Jun-15 .
CDGE Taw Ctamns Department,
L vsin Paciin Insprance e, [l ﬂmbﬂ“
HARTIS Bulicing an Noar
(V7. 16, TR Shenon W mmm 1_"' e
i |.:.||.'“-r.."""‘|f'i' Fax 6214 1843 oyt
Attn  Motor Claims Departmant
M
Without Preludice :
Dear Sirs Pt
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX! _SHA 88502 YOUR INSURED SGW B997S .

ON 20.03.15

\We are the authorsed repair workshap for Citycab Pte LtdiComfort Transportation Pie Lid/ laree
Yellow-Top Cab Pte Lid, the owner of motor tax SHA 89502 which was invelved in

the captioned accident with your insured's vehicie. The taxi owner and driver concerned T —
have requested and authorized us 1o assist them in presenting their claims against the parly .
responsible for all applicable malters arising from the damage 1o the taxi

4s the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SGW 89975 Y
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1) Total Loss Value 5 120.00

2) 30 days Loss of Rental @s 10014 perday S 3,274 20

31 Surveyor Report fees (Surveyed by LKK | -

4] LTAsearch fees S 535
Sup-Total S 3.399.55

HIRER'S CLAIM

1) a0 days Loss of Income @ - B0.00 perday § 2.400.00

I ————— _._—ﬂ'
21 Medicall ransportation/Misc Fees

——————
—
——

TOTAL CLAIM $ 579955

cont... page?
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We enclosed herewith the {ollowing documents 10 suppont the claims. -

3}  Vehicle registration card

s Da-registration letter from LTA

¢] Sale of scraped lax

d)  Suney pillireportphotographs

g} LTA search sip/s aof SGW B9OTS

fi AccidentPolice report's af SHA 58502

g)  Letter of authanty from owner/ hirerfoperator

ny  Rentsl rate letter

] { ] Witness Statement | ) Scene Photographs ( ) Oniginal Pholographs

As a result of the accident and the resulting damage to the taxi, our clients decided to
scrap the tax) instead of repainng it

Kindly look into the matiar and let us hear from you on ine settiement of the said claims
Aithin the next two weeks from the date of this lattar

Please note that ft is 3 condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice 10 any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver  This condition shall apply
aven il medical expenses are claimed herewith and are part of the setemnent reached

Pizase rote that, for the tme being. we are not making this claim via solicitors provided
yau ireal this letier 35 our intention to file a claim in court according to the provisions of
the Non-Injury Motor Accident Litigation ("NIMA") protocol and further, you agree that if
negotiations should preakdown and this claim IS referred to solicitors you shall not raise
anymmnmlmNIMWMMMMcMm.ﬂmwm
this condition please reply in writing within the next 2 working days failing which we
shall proceed tunegutmmmﬁummebﬁhmmywmmumwmwd
condition by your conducl

Y ours tanfully
O LR T L
iApdar Cloims Spenuist
E Cisnns Departmenl
F714 B734 Fax 6414 {843 Email andrewgoh@odge com 54
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Our Ref: CCIAIGE 5004986/H1sm3
20 MAY 2015

TAN HOON LENG

BLK353A ADMIRALTY DRIVE
#06-302

SINGAPORE 751353

Dear SirMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGWS997S AND SHA9950Z ON 20/03/2013

We refer 10 the above accident where we arc acting for A1G Asia Pacific Insurance Pe
L1d to resolve the claim against you and/or YOUr authorized driver under the Auto
insurance policy taken up with them.

Kindly note that we arc in the midst of investigating the matier. If you have
evidence/information 1o prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 30/05/2015, after we shall p

with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any
settlement should not bind any claims whatsocver by you/your driver against the other
party’s insurer arising from this particular accident-

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
10% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due 10 this Third Pany claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected. In the event that you are making a claim against third
party and successful with 80% in your favor, our principal will also re-instale your NCD.

Please call us il you have further querics.

Yours faithfully.

Lim Chin Siong Bevan
Case Handler

DID: 6749 5792

FAX: 6741 4108
Email: im/@

ce. AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



L DG NVARS V. LettofAuthorisation Page 1 of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
INAF | VaF
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHAS950Z, SGWB997S OM 20-Mar-15 11:55
ALONG CORPORATION DR X YUNG SHENG RD X HO CHING RD
WISAM BIN SABERI (Hirer) WRIC No.: $70010022
WISAM BIN SABER] (Rellef] NRIC Mo S7001002Z
Fans Mumber SHA9950Z

¢ suthense ComfortDelGm Engreering Pre LId(CDGE)

[ i oy oar oms for Jemages, Costh Al ExpETIe, b iding less ol incamae, loss of rental

vl ot fee ana legel cosis

o Mave abeoiute BIEcration [0 Agree 1o any settiement of COMPETSaticn amoanl in respedt ol my/eur claum
susitigl ikl paity [except personal imunes and medwcal clarms)

& Usse Harae Vauoner o myfour bebush
1 TO scoept @Y DEVITEN [clam proceeds) in respact of the claim against third party and payment by chiegus

vl be Torwars directly to COGE in accarmance wilh COGE's iInttractson and made in Favour el
“comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

I 20-Mar-2015
Plarme al Hirer WISAM BIN SABERI
s MRILC S7001002T Signature }
A wag 211 0A COMPASSYALE LANE #04-160
541210
Cankact Mo B6716235

htip: edgek2smy 82 RuntimeRuntime Runtime Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettof... 200032013



RELEASE VOUCHER
AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim

“We'l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (“the workshop") hereby confirm that

we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

O CONS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed
for $81,200.00(Global Sum) for vehicle no. SHA9950Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident

which occurred on 20/03/2015(date) along HO_CHING ROAD / CORPORATION DRIVE
involving vehicle no/s SGW8997S.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 23/03/2015(date) at “the workshop”.

We/l confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner CITYCAB  pTE
LTD(the third party claimant™) of vehicle no. SHA9950Z make the claim as set out in the above
paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l

deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”,

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges & further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to
SHA9950Z(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.
Please forward your cheque made payable 1o:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Dated this lt (day) of = (month) 20_19__ (year)

L K)) LEEN Tan
..,_ : ___.-HEHEH ull‘.llg-ﬂn CI'““'

Signed by ap;ﬁhmd surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)
CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
CONFORTOELGRD ENGINEERING PTE (1o
59 LOYANG GRIVE
SINGAPORE Soapg

"The contents o this document apply fo vehicle damages only,
ALl ersonal njuries and damages arising erefrom are excluded
from the ambit and appiication of Ihs documen”




OurRef CC15030780 .s ,('m‘('ﬂb

Date: 23 March 2013

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sirladam

ACCIDENT ON 20/03/2015 @ 11.55hrs

ALONG CORPORATION DR X YUNG SHENG RD X HO CHING
RD

INVOLVING SGVWBIATS

We refer 1o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd 1s
the registered owner of the laxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA9350Z (the
“Tax™). The Taxl was hired to WISAM BIN SABERI IC NO $7001002Z a registered
hirar-operator of CityCab Pte Lid al the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident ol a rental rate $108.14 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a
third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish lo confirm that lhe aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his chaica.

Ploase linise with the sald hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for
setflement of claims with third party's Insurance company in respect of the said
acodant

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleel Salety

This Is a computer generated letler. No signalture s required.

383 Sin Ming Dvive Singapore 575717 Manina =65 6555 1188 Facsimile +85 8453 3183
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ARF/COE Rebate Enquiry Page 1 of 1

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for De-registered Vehicle

Febats Ownar Particutars

Cwmer 10 Type Campany

Cwner 10 1925028396

De-registerad Vohicls Particulars

\ahicis Mo. SHASRS0T

Chassis Mo KMHET41VRTAZS2ES

Da-repistration Dats 30 Mar 2015

'u'-nhlr.:ulhl Dispos=sd: L= -

FARFICOE Robats Datalls

Rebats No. et i~ Rebats Expiry Date
1519803KP0000 T.567.00 26 Mar 2016
1518803KC0000 181.00 29 Mar 2016

| xﬂliﬂ'r"ﬁ

Piease mng thrmugh the Privecy Stement, Terms of Use and Dissiaime:
Plaase do nol uae e Back or Forward butions on your browsed s this may atas Se results of ine tansactons
Bt viewnd with [EE.0 ang wbova. 1024 X 78 mesolulicn

Coopight © 2014 LT4 | nvace Siplement | Iam of Ube | Siicilimer | g 0o Wty | Bae ihs e-Swrviy

httnes el It anv salltalerlactinn/enanireR shateRvPuhlic A fierDeReg?FUNCTION ID... 31/3/2015
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...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
Case | Netified Est Submitied Ad) Asnigred Ady Rpt Ad) Sunminted Ins Auth'ed | Staus |
T 1 1
. i::;f 2015 :::f;r 2015 $$120.00 $$120.00 Pending for Survey
| _sanneg | Ean Ad)Rpe | | O EETEE e n. | Cancel Case | |

|[Created by adjuster]

CITYCAB PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 199502835G

} . laoye3/2015 11:00 - 50
SHA9950Z Date of Loss: | gy 1yonths and 20 Days From LTA Reg Date {Man ¥r]]

Palicy/Cover | 2100263700
TP /920352518356 Mote Mo.: | Coversge: 01/0B/2014 - 31/07/2015

Palicy Mo,
{Claimant}:

Excess:
'_Mmmm Pte Lid {Loyang) 53 Loyang Drive, 50896 Loyeng - Tel: 5214 B300
| AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. {SG) - Tel: 65-6419-3000 ... [Handied by Loh, Chee-Heng] Chee-Heng.Loh@alg.com

D-1507 2702MFSH

i!lﬂnlhplul Insurance Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62222311

(ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED view All |  Compose Case Mail |

AlG_SG [23/04/2019): Report Send Back Alerts - SHASSS0Z (TP)
AIG_SG (14/11/2016): PO Claim Status

AIG_SG {14/09/2016); Claim status

AIG_SG (07/07/2016): Claim Status

AIG_SG [06/04/2018): claim status

AlG_5G [26/11/2015); PD clalm Status

ATG_SG (24/07/2015): TP Claim Status

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS™

View All | Search Tasks | Creste New Task | Compiete |

Duwn Date  Priority Type  Tesk Group Subject  Handler Assigred By Complated On
Mo neaults

hitps:/singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster& fuseaction=dsp c... 5/9/2019
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Claim Documents

*SHA9950Z (92035251B835G)
[SGWB9975]
T
CITYCAB PTE LTD
Mar 20 2015 11:00AM
[TAN HOON LENG]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

'Iﬂun 1 per page _EI M
‘Mo |Finalzed On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
11 EIJJ_"D?_-‘IH 11133 Video - Accident Lboad MP4

1 1110/1818:08 | Video - Accident g Load MP4 |

L |
:_l:mtrlfmrrunmm B 1 per page E' ] _'l
Mo | Fralized On LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall | Print
1 |{Dram) Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown g |
EFMWII‘I‘HW 1 per page [ —E
Mo |Relabsl/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnall| Peint
(1 [10/04/1511:10 | Genaeral View O | itsedic | B
{2 |10/04/15 11:10 | General View 0 | escews | B

3 [10/04/15 11:10 | General View Q| waws | B
4 [10/04/15 13410 | General View B © | waaws | B
15 |10/04/15 11:10 | General View 0| lsadwc | A

§ 10415 11:10 | General View 0| saws |
7 10/04/1511:10 | General View O | waaws | B
(8 |10/04/1511:10 | Ganeral View © | ads | A
'8 |10/04/1511:10 | Ganaral View 0 | Losdrs | BA
10 10/04/15 11:10 | General View 0| s | A
11 |10/04/15 11410 | Geners View 0| Ladwrs | A
12 10/04/15 13010 | Genars] View 0D | losdws | A
(13 10/04/15 11:10 | General View 0 | taaws | 4
14 10/04/15 11110 | General View 0 | wacws A
(15 |10/04/15 11410 | General View 0| waaws | &
?15_;_Tmmms 1110 | General View 0 | waews | A |
17 [10/04/15 11110 | General View O | s | H
18 10/04/1511:10 | General View 0 | twrs | A
19 [10/D4/15 11:10 | Ganeral View O ur: | 2
20 | 10/04/1511:10 | General View D | taaws | B
21 [10/04/15 11111 | Ganeral View 0 | waws | B
22 |10/04/15 11111 | General View 0 | adiee | A
23 [10/04/15 11111 | General View 0| wdws | A
24 |10/0415 11:11 | Ganeral View O avs | B
25 [10/04/15 11:11 | General View 0| waawe | 4
26 [10/04/1511:11 | General View D | edwc | A
27 10/04/15 11:11 | General View O | cews |
36 10/04/1511°11 | General View O | oews B
29 1004153101 | General View O | wws B
30 | LO/D4A/15 13:13 General View Load PG | |

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 5/9/2019
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Video tperpage [} B

Mo |Fnaleed On | LKK Auto Consultants Pteltd (WQy) Thumbnail | Print
= o =8

31 10/04/15 1331 | General View O | Lmaws | A

32 (10/04/15 11111 | General View 0 | t=awc | 2

133 [10/04/15 11:11 | General View 0 | Losd o

34 10/04/15 11111 | General View 0 wirs | M

35 10/04/15 11:11 | General View O | weiws | 4

:33 (10/04/15 1112 General View 0O | lesdes | A

37 10/ans 11012 | General View 0 leows | &

38 10/04/15 11112 | General View Q| wmovs | 2

30 10/04/1511:12 | General View D | vmows || &

40 10/04/1% 11012 | General View 0| stws | A

A1 [10/04/15 1112 | General View 0 | w=mdws | &

a2 |10/04/15 11132 Ganeral View 0 warws | ¥

:qi_lmmmsu:n General View B | edws | M

44 [1mbas 1112 | General View 0 | t=aws | @

145 10041511117 | General View 0| tedws | F

‘ Documentation 1 par «] BA

I_H:_u 'Ir_n_..&n-ul-n-d- LKK Aute Consuftants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail| Print

1 10/04/1% 11:07 | TP ESTIMATE Load POF

{2 |10/04/15 11:07 | TP GIA REPORT Load POF

3 I[ga_{n_'.r{u 18:26 | email with AIG 3 Load POF

4 28/07/16 18:26 | email with O1 agent dispute g Load POF

|5 |D9/09/16 15:35 | EMAIL FROM AIG TO REJECT Load POF

6 | 090916 1535 | rejection email to CDGE ) | oo o

7 |14/11/16 13:54 | amail from AIG to maintain our rejection g Load FOF

8 [1a/11/18 13:54 emall to COGE Load POF

o |05/09/19 16:01 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM ) | Ltosaror

10 [D5/09/19 16:03 | Amlease Voucher Load POF

{11 |05/09/19 16:03 | RENTAL RECEIPT Load POF

(17 |05/09/19 16:03 | LTA SEARCH E Load POF

(13 |05/09/19 16:03 | DE-REGISTERED Load POF

14 |05/09/19 16:03  |LOD Load POF |

‘15 | 05/09/19 16:03 | LETTER TO O1 Load POF |

Mo |Finslized On ALG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. (SG) Thumbnall Print

| 25/03/15 10:48 | OI GIA REPORT Losd POF | |

Documents Checklist
DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST

There are no document checklists configured.

m|m|m:JJ

Show Remarks To: L] Handling Insurer
Rots: Bgnarks io8 Orlvale usiesi vou whow (L D oiver barhen

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_docvi... 5/9/2019



Preview Page 1 of 1

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

AlG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
|\|"lhi=l| No: SGWB899TS (Insd veh] Modal: HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0
SHA9950Z (TP veh) CRDI (A)
| Date of Accident: |20/03/2015
Global Sum Settlement | | [X] Yes | [ ] No
Repair Estimate 5 0.00
Total Loss s 1,200.00
Loss of Use - 14.00 days at $50.00 per day
Rental (if any) 3 14 days
LTA f GIA Search Fea -
Others: 5
5
Final Setttement Sum (Glabal Sum) 5 1.200.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [ X | YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate

below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

B) For GIA Registered Workshop: EDNLE Applicable: ¥ee/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: 50 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks TOTAL LOSS

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid : 5 1,200.00
2) s
3 5
4) $
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN Dgufg"
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Data

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill (if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_docltr... 5/9/2019



Adjuster Report

Page | of 5

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd coneg o 1essor1ser)
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park

Singapore 408833

Tel; 6256-3561 Fax; 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauio.com;assignments@/kkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CCYAIG15004086/H1KA302-1

Date: 05/08/2019
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid,  Palicy No: 2100265700
ﬁ:”,“"“‘ Vehicle ¢, rg0507 Insured Vehicle No: SGWSa7S
Date of Loss. 200372015 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 8203525183506
RIPTIOM & | TIF | I
Reg No: SHA9050Z
Make & Modeal HYUNDAI SONATA NF, 2.0 CRDI (A) Engine No D4EATI26459
Reg. Data 30/05/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Chassis No: KMHET41VR7A392890
Colour: Yellow Odometer: 203248 km
Engine Capacity: 1991 cc
Markel Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S%) Market Value/Mew Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable), Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size; 215/60 R16
Front Left Side: West Lake 7 mm Rear Left Side West Lake 5 mm
Front Right Side. West Lake 7 mm Rear Right Side; West Lake 5 mm
Thie above values reprasent ihe remaning e freads depih
COST OF CLAIMS B E-Eaj!'!r'_i Adjuster's Differance Diff %
Parts 0.00 0.00 0.00
Miscellaneous [tems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total [S§) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approved Total (Overridden) (55) 120.00
Nett Amount (5§) 0.00 120.00 -120.00
+ Loss of Use (14.0 x 5550.00/day) |5$) 700.00
+ Car Rental (14.0 x S§109.14/day) (S$§) 1,627.86
(S8) 234798
Liable Amount (50.00%) (SS) 1,173.98
+ Doc/Search Fee (55) 5.35
Nett Liability (S§) 1,179.33
Global Sum Settlement (55) 1.200.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 23/032015

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen _p... 5/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Date Inspected: 23/0372015 Inspected AL ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
(Loyang)
58 Loyang Drve
Singapore 508980

Eslimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: HENRY NG KOK HUA, Manager: Khanchna Pothura)

NOTE This reporf represents our findings af the dms and place of inspection sisfed herein. Such inapection has bean carmied oul fo the best of aur
nowiedpe and ability but any ofher Gability under any other ciroumstances is heredy expressly esciuded

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 5/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 3 of §

PLEASE BE INFORMED OWNER THAT THE VEHICLE ROT ECONOMICAL FOR REPAIR
BOOK VALUE : §8,431.72

LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE (RV) : $7.784.00

NETT VALUE : $647.72

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, THE VEHICLE IS UNECONOMICAL TO BE REPAIRED.

hitps://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 5/9/2019
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

There are no new parts selected.
I Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https:/singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 5/9/2019



Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
There are no labour toms selected.

| Repornt was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 5/9/2019



